503115544 12/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3162152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
RALF KERN			12/22/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	AURORA KONRAD G. SCHULZ GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	JOACHIM-SCHULZ-STRASSE 4		
City:	MUDAU		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	69427		
	2	Number 9513022	
Property Type			
	2		
	2		
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	9513022	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA	9513022 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA e sent to t provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email:	DATA le sent to t provided; js	9513022 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to t provided; js JI	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w stachniak@bw-legal.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA e sent to t provided; js JI 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w stachniak@bw-legal.com ENNIFER S. STACHNIAK	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to t provided; JI 3 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w stachniak@bw-legal.com ENNIFER S. STACHNIAK 70 SEVENTEENTH STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; js Jl 3 S D	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w stachniak@bw-legal.com ENNIFER S. STACHNIAK 70 SEVENTEENTH STREET GUITE 4800	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to t provided; js Jl 3 S D	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w stachniak@bw-legal.com ENNIFER S. STACHNIAK 70 SEVENTEENTH STREET GUITE 4800 DENVER, COLORADO 80202	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to t provided; js Jl 3 S D	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we stachniak@bw-legal.com ENNIFER S. STACHNIAK 70 SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 4800 DENVER, COLORADO 80202 18234.857	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA e sent to t provided; js Jl 3 S D	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we stachniak@bw-legal.com ENNIFER S. STACHNIAK 70 SEVENTEENTH STREET GUITE 4800 DENVER, COLORADO 80202 18234.857 JENNIFER S. STACHNIAK	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Ralf Kern, Panoramastrasse 14, D-74731 Wallduern, DE** (collectively "Assignor"), have invented a certain new and useful invention(s) disclosed in a United States patent application entitled **DEFROST NOZZLE**, for which a patent application has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **December 24**, 2014, said application being assigned Application No. 29/513,022

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that Assignor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of Aurora Konrad G. Schulz GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Joachim-Schulz-Strasse 4, 69427 Mudau, DE ("Assignee"), does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application and Assignor's rights in all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; Assignor also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the Assignee; Assignor warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than Assignee; Assignor warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than Assignee; and Assignor further agrees to cooperate with the Assignee and Assignor's assigns in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 22.12.14

Ralf Kern Page 1

{00393081:}

PATENT REEL: 034583 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 12/24/2014